










Bill Flora 

John Carroll 

Harvey Tan 

John Lopes 

Jim Beck 

David Olsho 

Jeff Stark 

Darrell Bailie 

Michael Barton 

Brian Vandene 

Eugene Allwine 

David Jones 

Ben Van Allen 

Clyde Scollan 

Daniel Vache 

Charles Peterson 

Daniel Kern 

Phil Dietz 

Don Gray 

John Stones 

Steven Varga 

Arthur Kuebel 

Robert Banks 

John Van Mulligen 

Steve Loosley 

Stephen Crawford 

Robert Wilson 

Chuck Hanson 

George Spencer 

James Tice 

Jeff Miller 

Bill Phillips 

Michael Corday 

Tim Derewianko 

Randy Marx 

Gary Kelsberg 

Francois Corret 

Bruce Wells 

Tim Hunnicutt 

Tony Re 

Robert Sievers 

Bill Strick 

Kelley Timmins 

David Saline 

Charlie Knowlton 

Brad Hughes 

Andrew Burns 

Michael Gilmartin 

Robin Douglas 

William Lylack 

Robert Towne 

Peter Maassen 

Chuck Winke 

Steve Smading 

Larry Marko 

JimFanger 

2:46:29 

2:50:23 

2:50:47 

2:55:45 

2:56:14 

2:56:18 

2:57:14 

2:57:26 

2:58:03 

2:59:11 

3:00:05 

3:03:06 

3:03:58 

3:04:40 

3:05:00 

3:06:56 

3:07:35 

3:08:25 

3:08:54 

3:09:13 

3:10:34 

3:10:46 

3:11:12 

3:12:26 

3:12:39 

3:13:50 

3:14:09 

3:14:47 

3:15:05 

3:15:06 

3:15:20 

3:15:26 

3:16:30 

3:17:01 

3:17:25 

3:18:10 

3:18:16 

3:18:43 

3:18:49 

3:19:03 

3:19:06 

3:20:38 

3:20:58 

3:21:22 

3:22:55 

3:23:40 

3:25:13 

3:25:15 

3:27:04 

3:27:14 

3:27:35 

3:27:42 

3:27:45 

3:27:53 

3:28:36 

3:28:41 

Mike Woodmansee 

Warren Campbell 

David Wordsworth 

Kevin McCarthy 

David White 

Brian Knopf 

Robert Costie 

Ed Peters 

3:28:54 

3:29:54 

3:29:56 

3:29:57 

3:30:32 

3:31:13 

3:31:29 

3:34:10 

John Chittenden 

Bruce Neal 

Darrell Athay 

Douglas Perry 

Shaun Bristol 

Peter Bennink 

Geoff Bury 

Joseph Murphy 

JAMES MATHIAS 

Rod Bucke 

Kristian Blanchard 

Juan Salinas 

Alan Klier 

Ian MacKay 

Keith Darlow 

Charles Thierheimer 

Brian Merola 

Murray Adams 

Robert Erickson 

Nunzio Barone 

Brad Stein 

Lawrence Holland 

Scott Blume 

Dennis Dlugosh 

Norm Frink 

3:34:48 

3:36:10 

3:36:36 

3:37:10 

3:37:11 

3:37:24 

3:37:34 

3:39:39 

3:39:48 

3:40:13 

3:40:44 

3:42:51 

3:43:15 

3:43:17 

3:44:20 

3:44:23 

David Paplow 

Bruce West 

Randal Franke 

Michael Cuciti 

Tom Piscitelli 

Allan Anderson 

Robert Bury 

Robert Meeder 

John Reed 

Michael Popiwny 

Bill Stofer 

David Rynd 

Kuldip Jhand 

Ludu Surinder 

John Hendricks 

Greg Stein 
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3:44:49 

3:45:37 

3:45:52 

3:46:21 

3:47:08 

3:47:33 

3:51:02 

3:51:11 

3:51:19 

3:51:48 

3:55:02 

3:56:36 

3:56:37 

3:56:50 

3:56:56 

3:57:02 

3:57:13 

3:57:13 

3:57:34 

3:58:05 

3:58:30 

3:58:30 

3:58:33 

4:04:05 

Scott McQueeney 

K.J. Michaels 

Marvin Brewer 

Marc Calija 

Eric McKean 

Tom Weed 

Tom Austin 

Joseph Linn 

Daniel Harrington 

Leonard Fearn 

John Jones 

Randy Fosse 

Gary Herman 

Greg Rodriguez 

Kenneth Cross 

Randy Ishikawa 

Mike Albright 

Joseph Breit 

JeffBoutel 

Gary Rhodes 

Tim Murphy 

Robert Argyle 

Martin Speier 

Gary Classen 

Mark Wilham 

David Munoz 

Michael McKenzie 

Rick Johnson 

Robert Ringland 

David Abrams 

P. Pearce

Kenneth Loshe

Larry Heck

Mario Sutherland

James Trask

Terry Squiemphen

Sydney Nunez

Paul Petty

George Connell

Edwin Thompson

David Alley

Patrick Moran

40-44

4:07:49 

4:08:07 

4:09:09 

4:10:13 

4:10:18 

4:11:27 

4:11:38 

4:12:23 

4:12:37 

4:13:00 

4:13:57 

4:14:23 

4:15:09 

4:17:40 

4:20:35 

4:21:48 

4:23:34 

4:23:38 

4:24:39 

4:24:45 

4:25:31 

4:26:47 

4:27:21 

4:30:24 

4:30:42 

4:32:33 

4:35:34 

4:42:53 

4:45:33 

4:46:26 

4:46:26 

4:47:56 

4:51:53 

4:52:32 

6:06:19 

5:08:05 

6:13:08 

6:13:10 

5:31:47 

5:55:22 

6:03:50 

6:36:01 

(154 f'mishers) 

Tony Luyendyk 2:36:40 

John Cuthbertson 2:47:06 

Michael McTague 

Stuart Arguile 

Daniel Hodel 

Hein DeVries 

Stuart Wood 

Steve Rankin 

Bruce McDowell 

Jim Abt 

Mark Colegrave 

2:49:44 

2:50:28 

2:50:35 

2:51:06 

2:53:10 

2:54:33 

2:54:39 

2:57:00 

2:57:43 

Patrick Kalen 

Chester Kelly 

Michael Tyler 

Bill Wheeler 

David Kendall 

Rick Downhour 

JimHuesgen 

Jacob Risley 

Larry Gross 

Phillip Moritz 

Steven Cole 

Dave Heiny 

Peter Creede 

Thomas Bischoff 

Bruce Flexman 

Robert Gardner 

Tom Wamsley 

Arthur Claflin 

Vick Dusik 

Stan Argyle 

Steve Renton 

Dennis Milliken 

Ray Dunbar 

Steven Yost 

Ralph Jones 

Doug Warren 

Don White 

Robert Mow 

Ric Rosales 

Frank Y anagimachi 

John Rogers 

John Waclawski 

Jim Maddox 

Greg Taylor 

William Golberg 

John Hutchins 

Renford Gallier 

Randolph Millhollen 

Stephen Buitenveld 

Robert Smith 

Michael Harkness 

Michael Gobler 

Michael Sharkey 

Michael Lindfield 

John Stanley 

Del O'Brien 

Karl Jensen 

Duane Little 

John Bellamy 

Peter Ballard 

Jim Lenzi 

Mark Cassady 

Glen Munro 

James Thatcher 

Mark Engskov 

Billy Bush 

2:58:24 

2:58:28 

3:00:00 

3:00:10 

3:00:57 

3:01:08 

3:06:45 

3:06:46 

3:07:36 

3:08:08 

3:08:35 

3:09:12 

3:11:35 

3:11:56 

3:13:02 

3:13:07 

3:14:39 

3:14:44 

3:15:23 

3:15:25 

3:16:33 

3:15:34 

3:15:57 

3:15:58 

3:16:21 

3:16:37 

3:17:41 

3:18:32 

3:18:58 

3:20:19 

3:20:46 

3:21:08 

3:21:11 

3:21:19 

3:21:51 

3:22:05 

3:22:59 

3:23:28 

3:24:41 

3:26:20 

3:26:32 

3:26:34 

3:28:12 

3:28:23 

3:29:00 

3:29:01 

3:30:00 

3:30:17 

3:32:15 

3:32:45 

3:33:20 

3:33:50 

3:34:22 

3:34:35 

3:35:21 

3:36:14 

John Thompson 

Al Huhs 

David Hoffman 

Werner Nistler 

Al Porter 

Gustav Carson 

Carl Cook 

Ron Fowler 

Dennis Smith 

Dick Rowley 

Joe Halloran 

William Delaney 

Chris Staehli 

Kerry Thalhofer 

Bill Emile 

Alan Cabelly 

Lynn Hoyt 

Rod Phillips 

Chiggers Stokes 

Alan Douglas 

Eric Gebelein 

Michael Ray 

Dudley Bowers 

Paul Aoki 

Rick Riedel 

William Foulkes 

3:36:32 

3:37:16 

3:37:19 

3:38:02 

3:38:16 

3:39:45 

3:41:07 

3:41:08 

3:42:59 

Archie Blakely 

Steven Leahy 

Timothy Ritchey 

John Roberts 

Scott Yerrick 

Robin Leviton 

Donald Anderson 

Brant Banner 

Kelly Mielke 

CINDY STUART 

3:43:03 

3:44:18 

3:46:07 

3:45:09 

3:45:12 

3:45:19 

3:45:35 

3:46:17 

3:47:06 

3:47:09 

3:48:07 

3:48:08 

3:48:12 

3:48:23 

3:48:49 

3:49:24 

3:49:26 

Edward Nickelsen 

William Maddox 

Douglas Hardesty 

Doug Anderson 

Tom Walsh 

Cal Collingham 

Todd Gay 

Stuart Koelmans 

Ralph Hurvitz 

Bret Orton 

Joel Whitaker 

Thomas Bleth 

Bill Wallace 

Warren Walvatne 

Norman Myden 

Scott Flett 

Nick McKean 

3:49:54 

3:50:07 

3:50:11 

3:50:24 

3:50:48 

3:51:33 

3:52:40 

3:52:41 

3:52:44 

3:53:01 

3:53:56 

3:54:40 

3:56:24 

3:55:28 

3:55:53 

3:56:09 

3:56:57 

3:57:50 

3:68:43 

3:59:31 

4:01:03 

4:01:59 

4:02:22 

4:02:59 

4:03:10 

4:03:14 

David Pitre 

Terry Wyderka 

Bill Neves 

Robert Hernandez 

Richard Reitz 

Dan Grayson 

Jerome Carpenter 

Gary L. Lambert 

Brad Tubbs 

Richard Puckett 

Donald Robinson 

Calvin Hightower 

Charles Hodges 

Joseph Bartley 

Steven Ringold 

Jerry Teeter 

Ray Wong 

James Hult 

Robert Moore 

Norman Hodges 

Billy Berkley 

Robert Dickson 

Dan Goercke 

Michael Mcinnis 

Al Longo 

Gregory Kermgard 

Mark Williams 

Charlie Wolf 

Patrick Hayes 

Bob Edmunds 

Paul Mendelman 

Marty Callaghan 

Frank Pon 

Hilliard Macbeth 

William Crouch 

45-49

4:05:18 

4:06:28 

4:08:13 

4:08:31 

4:11:36 

4:12:13 

4:13:56 

4:14:52 

4:15:45 

4:18:00 

4:18:51 

4:20:18 

4:21:02 

4:21:12 

4:21:17 

4:23:27 

4:23:43 

4:26:45 

4:26:57 

4:28:08 

4:28:16 

4:29:03 

4:32:27 

4:36:37 

4:39:01 

4:44:13 

4:47:02 

4:47:46 

4:49:07 

4:49:53 

6:05:16 

5:07:26 

5:07:54 

5:22:17 

5:25:60 

(124 finishers) 

Jack Miller 2:36:47 

Jeff Corkill 2:40:44 

Steve Darci 2:49:32 

Channing Berthiaume 2:49:49 

Glenn Govertsen 2:54:52 

Ian Gilchrist 2:54:53 

John Bradley 

David Lygre 

Tony Gagnon 

Frank Wyland 

Leon Pope 

Thomas Gidman 

Gary Zimmerman 

Jim Volk 

Kenneth Bonner 

James Scheer 

Dan Hudy 

Ross Anderton 

2:58:38 

2:58:52 

2:59:29 

2:69:30 

2:59:33 

3:01:22 

3:01:38 

3:04:28 

3:05:57 

3:06:11 

3:06:16 

3:06:53 
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Bill Stephens 

Ron Nicholl 

Doug Milstead 

Roger Oborn 

Del Scharffenberg 

Ron Warner 

John Dudley 

Jamie Wild 

Michael Medin 

Aly Hamada 

Daniel Fudge 

Jimmie Jones 

Ron Esselstyn 

Salvador Valdivia 

Charles Stein 

John VanderSchalie 

Ian Sinclair 

John Christensen 

Jim Boyd 

Dennis Hagele 

Deane Clapperton 

Bill Zolbert 

Chet Reid 

Gene Sofie 

Bill Miller 

Robert Hovden 

Jerry Duncan 

Ron Veach 

Max Welker 

Jerry Ruttenbur 

Melvin Slaughter 

Terry O'Shea 

Steven Johnson 

Ruben Sutton 

Max Limb 

Terry Rice 

Stephen Dault 

Rick Haase 

Steven Gunkel 

Len Szymborski 

Dan Frantz 

3:07:47 

3:08:42 

3:11:11 

3:12:43 

3:12:58 

3:13:33 

3:13:47 

3:14:19 

3:14:58 

3:15:36 

3:18:22 

3:19:26 

3:20:18 

3:21:08 

3:21:42 

3:21:54 

3:22:35 

3:22:46 

3:25:35 

3:27:50 

3:28:32 

3:28:48 

3:28:58 

3:29:09 

3:29:38 

3:31:27 

3:32:03 

3:32:24 

3:34:32 

3:34:49 

3:34:52 

3:36:23 

3:36:37 

3:36:55 

3:37:46 

3:38:36 

3:40:24 

3:40:40 

3:44:21 

3:45:12 

3:45:15 

Ernie Barrett 3:45:31 

Clement Vaillancourt 3:45:34 

Peter Hannah 

Peter Hackbert 

Philip Lovings 

Andy Talbott 

James Levesque 

Dick Hecker 

Thorald Olson 

Jon Ziady 

Robert McSween 

Larry Epp 

Court Mumford 

Gary Sheller 

Stuart Heller 

3:45:43 

3:45:53 

3:46:49 

3:47:27 

3:48:23 

3:48:25 

3:49:05 

3:49:32 

3:49:34 

3:49:44 

3:51:18 

3:52:27 

3:52:49 

Dennis Parr 

Doug Egan 

Richard White 

Carlos Wickliff 

Bob Loeffier 

Jon Gissberg 

Bob Wilson 

Steven Thomas 

Sean Phelps 

Gerry Boren 

Robert Scoville 

J. Chriss Cancro

Dick Wright 

Richard Bemrose 

Herman Haastrup 

Milt Krafty 

John Kerr 

James Earl Moore 

Chuck Briscoe 

Jeff L. Faires-Selby 

Michael O'Mara 

Guido Aversa 

Larry Lohrman 

Marty Simonsen 

John N orfieet 
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3:55:03 

3:55:11 

3:55:42 

3:56:23 

3:56:56 

3:56:58 

3:58:10 

3:58:40 

4:00:06 

4:00:29 

Alex Lavery 

Seth Sundrin 

Robert Clark 

Michael Ryan 

Bill Bryan 

Neil Sandvik 

Dave O'Connell 

Warren Baker 

Lee Peterson 

Daniel Plucinski 

GREG RISDAL 

4:00:43 

4:01:06 

4:03:38 

4:05:33 

4:05:53 

4:08:09 

4:08:14 

4:08:29 

4:08:57 

4:09:02 

4:10:40 

4:10:58 

4:12:01 

4:12:09 

4:12:31 

Bill Horner 

Louis Richmond 

Thomas Fox 

Dave Mahlman 

Byron Falkner 

Jacques Bolduc 

John Spence 

Marlin Holden 

Gordon Jackson 

Ian Firth 

Tom Mayer 

Richard Johnson 

Robert Orth 

Peter Gruhn 

Rufus Smith 

4:13:40 

4:14:12 

4:14:35 

4:15:01 

4:15:03 

4:16:26 

4:17:31 

4:17:38 

4:19:35 

4:21:29 

4:22:10 

4:23:04 

4:26:02 

4:32:37 

4:33:56 

4:34:21 

4:37:16 

4:37:18 

4:37:43 

4:42:29 

4:42:45 

5:14:34 

5:19:18 

5:25:16 

5:37:49 

50-54

(60 finishers) 

Garfield Saunders 2:51 :45 

David Terentieff 

Rob Behrmann 

Graham Harris 

Earl Bennett 

Gary Bryan 

Rod Aylwin 

Richard Northrup 

Ralph Craig 

David Neitling 

Dennis Porchet 

Guy Stanford 

Willard Brooks 

Leroy James 

Larry Williams 

Karsten Solheim 

Scott Marshall 

Leo Vogel 

Fritz Ingram 

Jordan Benson 

Joe Stearns 

Lewis Thoenes 

John Goossen 

Robert Corey 

John Bandur 

Jeffrey Jendro 

Junior Phillips 

James E. Todd 

Tony D'Anzica 

Bob Westergard 

David Knutson 

Evan Fagan 

Chark Nipp 

Barrie Irvine 

Robert Wilson 

Mike Neary 

Tom Fairman 

Philip Barnard 

Miller Myers 

Michael Giesler 

Mark Clement 

John Herring 

Wayne Timmerman 

Jimmy Smith 

Ed Galiger 

Phil Wamba 

Roger Paine 

Glenn Eastey 

Ervin Trapa 

Raymond Risling 

Richard Stablein 

Ralph Riddell 

Steve Jones 

Jee Lim 

2:52:40 

2:53:05 

3:01:07 

3:08:36 

3:09:58 

3:10:47 

3:11:53 

3:16:50 

3:17:42 

3:19:14 

3:21:17 

3:21:57 

3:23:10 

3:23:55 

3:24:28 

3:25:37 

3:27:25 

3:29:43 

3:30:58 

3:31:37 

3:31:58 

3:33:30 

3:33:53 

3:37:03 

3:37:12 

3:37:55 

3:38:43 

3:40:03 

3:40:08 

3:40:11 

3:40:14 

3:47:19 

3:48:06 

3:49:48 

3:50:18 

3:55:31 

3:55:44 

3:56:54 

3:59:04 

4:01:31 

4:05:00 

4:05:19 

4:11:10 

4:11:59 

4:13:58 

4:15:35 

4:17:56 

4:19:44 

4:26:55 

4:26:56 

4:28:58 

4:29:29 

4:37:14 

Pierre Legresley 4:37:27 

Frank Irlandez 4:47:45 

Robert J. Flansburg 4:54:00 

Richard Strachan 5:18:34 

Bart Hare 5:20:04 

William Howells 5:32:23 

55-59

(20 finishers) 

Mel Preedy 2:55:11 

John Murphy 

Will Bentz 

Arthur Carballo 

Peter Mair 

Clive Hetherington 

Bob Kiever 

Russ Akers 

Kerry Swart 

Bruce Katter 

Jack Swanson 

Jim Davison 

Francis Sweeney 

Albert Germaine 

Charles Milliman 

Jerry Fischer 

Hugh MacMahon 

3:19:45 

3:22:13 

3:24:38 

3:25:27 

3:26:02 

3:28:51 

3:31:10 

3:44:36 

3:48:20 

3:52:57 

4:05:11 

4:16:10 

4:20:23 

4:26:19 

4:41:27 

5:14:52 

George Pierson 5:24:25 

Allyn Schwinkendorf 5:28:12 

Bill Lomas 

60-64

(8 finishers) 

Maurice Tarrant 

Robert Dolphin 

George Lundin 

Jack Meteyer 

Mel Kindel 

Baird Bardarson 

Kenneth Sagara 

Donald Turner 

65-69

(3 finishers) 

Robert Berzin 

Robert Jamison 

George Kudo 

70 & Over 

(3 finishers) 

Jack Kirkpatrick 

Frank Danes 

Joseph Abbas 

Wheelchair 

(1 finisher) 

Tedd Robison 

5:39:14 

3:12:07 

3:17:07 

3:26:47 

3:47:47 

3:59:57 

4:02:23 

4:12:33 

5:48:44 

4:01:00 

4:57:21 

5:03:42 

3:49:58 

4:52:05 

6:46:01 

2:34:03 

FEMALES 

Overall 

(227 finishers) 

Joanne Cronrath 2:58:57 

Lori Wilkinson-Hill 3:01:23 

Lisa D'Angelo 

L. Lees-McGeough

Ann Bell

Cindy Parrish

Sally Bourland

3:08:35 

3:08:49 

3:09:10 

3:09:24 

3:12:36 

Janet Green 3:26:38 

Lynn Knobloch 3:27:08 

19 & Under 

(1 finisher) 

Karis Mullin 

20-24

(17 finishers) 

5:07:24 

Lorna Whipple 3:15:29 

ROBERT COSTIE 

Michelle Ballantine 

Mary Whitfield 

Suzette Moore 

Lorna Whipple 

Kathy Baum 

Janet Germann 

Shelly James 

Karen Mellson 

Arlene Prather 

Betty Wagner 

Jeri Botsford 

Judy Christian 

Bonny Stratton 

Carolyn Nortvedt 

Cindy Stuart 

Marti Smith 

3:12:41 

3:13:58 

3:15:00 

3:15:29 

3:16:49 

3:17:34 

3:17:43 

3:17:44 

3:18:24 

3:18:32 

3:20:07 

3:21:43 

3:22:58 

3:23:08 

3:25:38 

3:24:41 

Amy Duryee 

Tara Haskins 

Stacey Gosney 

Kristen Ehlers 

Kristina Host 

3:28:35 

3:29:41 

3:32:24 

3:37:38 

3:55:49 

Courtenay Wilkerson 3:59:52 

Sheri Pym 4:00:02 

Eileen Bistrisky 4:13:25 

Sharon Sterbis 

Victoria Wieczorek 

Karen McComber 

Suzanne Gernert 

Kelly Guise 

Kari Couch 

Michele Dankers 

Elisa Hansen 

4:16:48 

4:22:39 

4:27:21 

4:41:48 

4:41:48 

4:48:46 

4:59:10 

5:06:07 

25-29

(4lfinishers) 

Cindy Parrish 

Sally Bourland 

Michelle Ballantine 

Mary Whitfield 

Shelly James 

Arlene Prather 

Judy Christian 

Lynn Knobloch 

Dana Murray 

Laurie Brown 

Lynne Leigh 

Terri Smith 

Stephanie Murphy 

Polly Vaughn 

Laura Ichikawa 

Constance Duncan 

Marie Tyvoll 

Victoria Hatch 

Terri Luce 

Lori Hessel 

Wendee Pratt 

Jennifer Johnson 

Kari Kobata 

Christine Matthews 

Gail Dorf 

Linda Chamberlain 

Linda Nurmi 

Jill Hudson 

Esther Thome 

Petra Pruett 

Vicki Childs 

Fiona Coleman 

Carol Dellinger 

Heather Lovell 

Judy Sobeloff 

3:09:24 

3:12:36 

3:12:41 

3:13:58 

3:17:43 

3:18:24 

3:21:43 

3:27:08 

3:34:53 

3:37:14 

3:37:17 

3:39:46 

3:45:50 

3:45:51 

3:52:28 

3:52:52 

3:57:15 

3:58:11 

4:01:08 

4:02:30 

4:03:23 

4:04:13 

4:09:56 

4:10:42 

4:12:02 

4:12:35 

4:18:25 

4:22:12 

4:22:49 

4:24:43 

4:27:08 

4:30:48 

4:38:10 

4:40:40 

4:46:47 

Marjorie Grey 5:00:01 

BeckiAnn McChesney 5:02:48 

Monica Baker 

Ann Delahanty 

Kerry Rae Krueger 

Terry Geigert 

30-34

(49 iinishers) 

5:03:16 

5:03:16 

5:24:24 

5:26:20 

Joanne Cronrath 2:58:57 

Lori Wilkinson-Hill 3:01:23 

Lisa D'Angelo 

L. Lees-McGeough

Suzette Moore

Cindy Stuart

Alison Wiener

Sandra Seeley

Donna Brown

Holly Goodwin

3:08:35 

3:08:49 

3:15:00 

3:25:38 

3:27:17 

3:32:00 

3:34:49 

3:36:05 
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Shelly Bently 3:39:15 Jane Lanford 3:44:28 40-44 

Cyndy Smith-Kuebel 3:39:23 Eloise Branch 3:46:22 (42 f'mishers) 

Susan Reynolds 3:39:34 Jan Smith 3:46:33 Ann Bell 3:09:10 

Dian Ausen 3:40:49 Robin Hare 3:47:20 Janet Germann 3:17:34 

Kyly McMurray 3:42:02 Pamela Barber 3:49:16 Carolyn Nordtvedt 3:23:08 

Cindy Gallup 3:45:45 Wanda Kennedy 3:58:29 Nancy Heyer 3:31:12 

Jetta Whittaker 3:54:37 Susanne Young 3:58:35 Heather Wilson 3:34:58 

Susan Fry 3:54:57 Beth Young 4:02:57 Heather Hanney 3:39:08 

Marla Murray 3:57:17 Cheryl Peck 4:06:58 Jill Grant 3:39:22 

Luanna Charlie 4:04:46 Martha Peters 4:09:25 Sandra Neary 3:41:09 

Drew Murphy 4:05:37 Christina Ralph 4:10:09 Theresa Bunger 3:41:39 

Colleen Tracy 4:08:13 

Janice Pelo 4:10:42 

Sharon Dixon 4:12:54 

Sheila King 4:13:30 

Jill Ringland 4:16:33 

Trisha Pond 4:17:28 

Madonna Judge-Parks 

4:18:41 

Alison Allen 4:22:49 

Kathleen Wood 4:24:43 

Pamela Stofer 4:25:21 

Geril McMillan 4:25:25 

Susan Jansen 4:27:01 

Teresa Azorr 4:27:33 

Teresa Olson 4:28:24 

Lynn Tilberry 4:30:29 

Lisa Bolender 4:30:39 

Kim Robinson 4:32:17 

Angela Kuettner 4:33:36 

Marilyn Olson 4:35:53 

Mary Miller 4:36:15 

Carol Jarmon 4:40:10 

Carole Cullen 4:45:39 

Janet Bardossi 4:50:21 

Bernadine Mahar 4:58:03 CHERYL PECK 
Susan Snyder 4:59:44 Lenore Toms 4:13:25 Nancy Donehower 3:42:39 

Deb Cummings 5:08:29 Rebecca Waud 4:13:27 Wil DeVries 3:48:00 

Sherry Helwer 5:09:46 Shannon Thompson 4:13:40 Diane Jochimsen 3:50:58 

Sharon Hayes 5:38:57 Cynthia Nesvig 4:21:29 Sandra Anderson 3:51:39 

Shirley Smith 4:23:02 Barbara Johnson 3:52:05 

35-39 Robin Dehuff 4:26:11 Kathy English 3:54:08 

(43 finishers) Barbara Crevclt 4:27:08 Elaine Nelson 3:56:07 

Kathy Baum 3:16:49 Vicki Classen 4:30:23 Fara Humphreys 3:59:30 

Karen Mellson 3:17:44 Cathy Grunenfelder 4:30:40 Clara Feneide 4:02:17 

Betty Wagner 3:18:32 Linda Peterson 4:35:53 Diane Kukull 4:13:24 

Jeri Botsford 3:20:07 Kristin Leaf 4:36:54 Shirley Shaw 4:24:06 

Bonny Stratton 3:22:58 Christy Simmons 4:42:45 Ange Sobiegraj 4:24:07 

Marti Smith 3:24:21 Bobbi Croxford 4:45:03 Lois Young 4:24:14 

Janet Green 3:26:38 Molly Anderson 4:46:30 Kim Brautigam 4:24:45 

Linda Edgar 3:33:51 Vicki Pearce 4:46:31 Terry Thalhofer 4:27:42 

Cynthia Dukich 3:39:50 Beth Hammermeister Barbara Belch 4:27:50 

Margaret Melvin 3:40:30 4:53:24 Donna Ferris 4:29:35 

Kristi Blazer 3:40:55 Linda Snider 5:03:09 Elaine Johnston 4:30:15 

Margaret Smith 3:41:09 Carmen Slagle 5:05:38 Sharon Kopczynski 4:36:01 

Sarah Gallazin 3:43:50 Sutapa Adelman 6:09:23 Anne Schultz 4:37:37 
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Diane Flagg 4:37:43 

Marian Byse 4:38:17 

Marianne Miller 4:42:45 

Julie Lohrey 4:51:12 

Carol Ann Carter 4:52:07 

Renee J oergens 4:53:25 

Julia Alarcon 4:55:06 

Sandra Moore 5:07:43 

Susan Baker 5:21:20 

JoAnn Prunty 5:41:57 

JoAnn Chapola 5:41:58 

Jeanne Laurs 5:44:48 

Andrea Kline-Greif 6:24:07 

45-49

(20 finishers) 

Judith Paine 3:30:50 

Pat Warner 3:36:34 

Sue Harrington 3:40:04 

Dianne Brox 3:42:47 

Irene Lieban 3:42:50 

Gunhild Swanson 3:43:40 

Neil Evans 3:54:01 

Marjorie Jochimsen 4:03:39 

Cheryl Spidahl 4:09:09 

Sharon Frantz 4:12:35 

Ruth Baker 4:17:37 

Bobette Jones 4:18:55 

Ardith Gordon 4:24:27 

Linda R. Bierly 4:29:39 

Laurel Johnston 4:33:52 

Bobbi Klicpera 4:50:47 

Elizabeth Cronin 4:59:11 

Merrie Ziady 4:59:36 

Sherrie Takeda 5:32:51 

Barbara Wamba 5:58:06 

50-54 

(12 finishers) 

Judy Groombridge 3:33:36 

Shirley Ingram 3:49:04 

Louise Walters 3:54:19 

Sharon Johnston 4:19:21 

Rhoda Clapperton 4:23:09 

Karen Hagenborg 4:31:39 

Patricia Thompson 4:50:25 

Myrna Hammond 4:50:58 

Judith Benson 4:52:53 

Jackie Ryle 5:01:09 

Barbara Brodie 5:02:17 

Janet Navarro 5:09:35 

55-59

(2 f'mishers) 

Ann Whiting 4:16:04 

Shirley Milliman 4:23:06 

20th 
VANCOUVER 

INTERNATIONAL MARA THON 
Sunday, May 5, 1991 
Vancouver, Canada 

ENTRY FEES: 
Before April 1, 1991 
April 1-14, 1991 
After April 14, 1991 
BCNTAC members deduct $2 

. $40 (CON) 

. $60 (CDN) 

. $80 (CON) 

No day of race entries accepted 
(Entry fee includes Finisher's Shirt. Entry fees non-refundable) 

CONFIRMATION: 
To be mailed in March 1991 

CATEGORIES FOR MEN ANO WOMEN: 
19-under; 20-29; 30-34; 35-39; 40-44; 
45-49; 50-54; 55-59; 60-64; 65+ 

PASTA PARTY: 
Saturday, May 4 ... . ... $10 (CDN) 

ACCOMMODATION: 
The Holiday Inn Downtown 
111 O Howe St., Vancouver, B.C. V6A 1 R2. 
Telephone (604) 684-2151 or toll-free 1-800-465-4329 

OTHER EVENTS: 
12k Fun Run 
Half-Marathon 
(Write or Fax for entry forms) 

� 

-\l� 
�YU'\.-

dSiCS� 
Canadi►)n 
Canadian Airlines lntm1alional 

Downtown 

.AIMS 
Only Mail Entries Accepted. Mail Entries to: 

Vancouver International Marathon Society, 600 - 1033 Davie St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6E 1 M7 
Telephone (604) 685-5616 FAX (604) 731-8517 

·······················································
········································································· 

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
1991 VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL MARATHON ENTRY FORM 

1. Last Name __________________ _ 

2. First Name Initial 
--------------

3. Address ___________________ _ 

City ____ _______ Prov/State _____ _ 

Postal Code _____________ _ 

4. Telephone ______________ _ 

5. Date of Birth d/ ___ m/ _________ yr/ ___ _ 

6. Age on May 5, 1991 Male Female 

7. T-ShirtSize __ S M L XL 

8. No. of Completed Marathons ______ _ 

Best Time _________ When, ________ _ 

9. BCN TAC No. _________________ _ 

10. Club __________________ _ _ 

11. Category ______________ ____ _ 

1 2. Entry Fee $ 
_______ _ 

13. Pasta Party ($10 ) $ _______ _ 

14. TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ 
______ _ 

Make cheques (non-refundable} payable in Canadian Funds to: 
THE VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL MARA THON SOCIETY 

ATHLETE'S WAIVER: 1 agree to comply with tho rulos, regulations and event lnstruo:tlons of tho Vancouver International Marathon. tn consideration of your accepting this onlry, 1 for myself and 
n no entitled 10 eel on m behalf, waive and roloasa any and all claims for InIurlu or damages I may have 11galnst the Vancouver International Marathon Society, any and all munlclpalllles 

=�lated wrth the Vancowrr International Marathon, the Province ·o1 Brlllsh Columbia, race volunteers, sponsors, their agents and represenlatlvos caused by the negligence of any of them arising 
out of my participating In this event, Including the pre and post race events. t altesl Lhlll I am physically fit and have tralnod for complollon of tho Vancower International Marathon. I consent to 
recelvo medical treatment whl.ch may bo adlllsablo In the event ot llln�•• or Injuries suffered by me during this event. 

Signature (parent If under 19): _________ ____________ Date --------------------


